EA-PSB 9000 3U Slave 15 kW

EA-PSB 9000 3U A% ML EREIELR

Slave power supply modules for series EA-PSB 9000 3U

RITT  E
IIIIlIlIIIIl!g""I"I
NG
ARG
AT
I

EA-PSB 9500-90 3U Slave

—RIEE

WA “ MBLELEL” fIEA-PSB 9000 3U Slave%
B, ALY FEEA-PSB 9000 3U Z7%1)15kWHLS
ThZ, HETEBA. SO B, JFdkT E- M
B, REAYE366, LIREHIE I HE EIA540
KWHI BB IE R G HATE AR # 5 EA-PSB
9000 3URJFI—Hi—FE, BT JL/NERmT4h.

BIESEE
AR (1R 32 1 T ASORS 17 20380 R LA i ZERR A L £

FohlE. RS R EERE, ’ADH)LALEDLT,
— AN, DL —ANUSBI . A RFIZRETRUSB

ESPIE N

- ARGEHIRC B (] 5 JCIRFE . R ML L%
fE—i2, HnfE—19"HUE A . K™ i B2t R
i, JFERARAIR BRI GELSUERZ) , Had-
M2 5L M 4OERGIE R . BN BB A
BT MERAE, SRJ5 A FR SR 12 IR B L 2 R
HORCE, JFAEs i i s kAt

we
R o T
0..15000W  0..60V 0..360 A
0.15000W  0.80V  0.360A
0.15000W  0.200V  0..210A
0.15000W  0.360V  0..120A
0..15000W  0.500V  0.90A
0.15000W  0.750V  0..60A
0..15000W  0.1000V  0..40A
0.15000W  0.1500V  0.30A

© FA Flektro-Automatik, 2016 U175 1A HATE A, 5% 580K 41 / Subject to modification without notice, errors and omissions excepted

~30kg
~30kg
~30kg
~30kg
~30kg
~30kg
~30kg
~30kg

I
LTI
LT
LT
L
[T
L AT L LT L9444

General

The so-called “slave module” of series EA-PSB 9000 3U Slave are available
for quick and cost saving power extension of 15 kW models of series EA-PSB
9000 3U. Their purpose is to run in parallel connection and master-slave
operation of up to 36 units in total, in order to achieve DC power supply
systems with power ratings of up to 540 kW. All technical specifications
are identical to EA-PSB 9000 3U series, except for the available connectors.

Handling and configuration

The usual control panel has been reduced to the absolute necessary. For
manual handling, status indication and configuration it offers a few LEDs,
a pushbutton and an USB port. The devices are configured with software
through the front USB port, for example with EA Power Control (see page
136).

Master-slave system

Configuring a master-slave system is very quick and easy. The slave mod-
ules and the master unit are installed together, for example in a 19” cab-
inet. Then they are connected to the AC supply and paralleled on their DC
outputs (cables or copper bars), plus also linked via master-slave bus and
Share bus. The only thing to do on the master is to enable master-slave and
the system will self-configure to the number of powered units and repre-
sent itself to the user or a control software accordingly.

EA-PSB 9060-360 3U
EA-PSB 9080-360 3U
EA-PSB 9200-210 3u
EA-PSB 9360-1203U
EA-PSB 9500-90 3U

EA-PSB 9750-60 3U

EA-PSB 91000-303U
EA-PSB 91500-303U

483 mmx3 HE/3Ux670 mm
483 mmx3 HE/3 Ux 670 mm
483 mm x 3 HE/3 Ux 670 mm
483 mmx3 HE/3 Ux 670 mm
483 mmx3 HE/3Ux670 mm
483 mmx3 HE/3Ux670 mm
483 mmx3 HE/3 Ux 670 mm
483 mmx3 HE/3Ux670 mm

30090321
30090312
30090313
30090314
30090315
30090316
30090317
30090318




