# **EA-PSB 9000 3U Slave 15 kW**





被称为"从机模块"的EA-PSB 9000 3U Slave系列,可快速地扩展EA-PSB 9000 3U系列15kW型号的功率,且还节省成本。它们可并联,并进行主-从操作,最多可组合36台,以获得额定功率高达540 kW的直流电源系统。其所有技术规格都与EA-PSB 9000 3U系列一模一样,除了几个连接端子外。

### 操作与配置

正常的控制面板精简到剩下几个必要部件。为配合手动操作、状态指示与配置,配有少数几个LED灯,一个按钮,以及一个USB端口。本系列经前板USB端口可通过软件配置,比如EA Power Control (见136页)。

# 主-从系统

主-从系统的配置简易又快捷。将从机模块与主机装在一起,比如在一19"机柜内。将产品连至交流供电端,并联他们的直流输出(连线或铜条),再经主-从总线与共享总线连接起来。主机上的操作仅为启动主从操作,然后整个系统将按照通电的机器数量自己配置,并准备好供用户使用或者软件操作。

#### General

The so-called "slave module" of series EA-PSB 9000 3U Slave are available for quick and cost saving power extension of 15 kW models of series EA-PSB 9000 3U. Their purpose is to run in parallel connection and master-slave operation of up to 36 units in total, in order to achieve DC power supply systems with power ratings of up to 540 kW. All technical specifications are identical to EA-PSB 9000 3U series, except for the available connectors.

## Handling and configuration

The usual control panel has been reduced to the absolute necessary. For manual handling, status indication and configuration it offers a few LEDs, a pushbutton and an USB port. The devices are configured with software through the front USB port, for example with EA Power Control (see page 136).

## Master-slave system

Configuring a master-slave system is very quick and easy. The slave modules and the master unit are installed together, for example in a 19" cabinet. Then they are connected to the AC supply and paralleled on their DC outputs (cables or copper bars), plus also linked via master-slave bus and Share bus. The only thing to do on the master is to enable master-slave and the system will self-configure to the number of powered units and represent itself to the user or a control software accordingly.

型号	功率	电压	电流	重量	适用于	尺寸 (宽x高x深)	订购编号
Model	Power	Voltage	Current	Weight	Suitable for	Dimensions (WxHxD)	Ordering number
EA-PSB 9060-360 3U Slave	015000 W	060 V	0360 A	~ 30 kg	EA-PSB 9060-360 3U	483 mm x 3 HE / 3 U x 670 mm	30090321
EA-PSB 9080-360 3U Slave	015000 W	080 V	0360 A	~ 30 kg	EA-PSB 9080-360 3U	483 mm x 3 HE / 3 U x 670 mm	30090312
EA-PSB 9200-210 3U Slave	015000 W	0200 V	0210 A	~ 30 kg	EA-PSB 9200-210 3u	483 mm x 3 HE / 3 U x 670 mm	30090313
EA-PSB 9360-120 3U Slave	015000 W	0360 V	0120 A	~ 30 kg	EA-PSB 9360-120 3U	483 mm x 3 HE / 3 U x 670 mm	30090314
EA-PSB 9500-90 3U Slave	015000 W	0500 V	090 A	~ 30 kg	EA-PSB 9500-90 3U	483 mm x 3 HE / 3 U x 670 mm	30090315
EA-PSB 9750-60 3U Slave	015000 W	0750 V	060 A	~ 30 kg	EA-PSB 9750-60 3U	483 mm x 3 HE / 3 U x 670 mm	30090316
EA-PSB 91000-40 3U Slave	015000 W	01000 V	040 A	~ 30 kg	EA-PSB 91000-30 3U	483 mm x 3 HE / 3 U x 670 mm	30090317
EA-PSB 91500-30 3U Slave	015000 W	01500 V	030 A	~ 30 kg	EA-PSB 91500-30 3U	483 mm x 3 HE / 3 U x 670 mm	30090318











